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The display below highlights details in the FSSE Respondent Profile report that are important to keep in mind when interpreting your results.
For more information about the survey, please visit our website (fsse.indiana.edu) or contact a member of the FSSE team.

1. Sample: The FSSE Respondent Profile report is based on information from all faculty at your institution who responded to the survey
based on their experiences teaching either a lower- or upper-division course. Faculty who responded based on another type of course or
who did not report the course level are not included in this report.

2. Class level: Frequency distributions are reported separately for faculty who teach lower-division and upper-division courses.

3. Item numbers: Item numbering corresponds to the survey facsimile included in your Institutional Report and available on the

FSSE website.
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e—) 11.  What is the general academic DAapptcol
discipline of your

appointment?

Lower Division Upper Division Total

15 8 15 23 26
s. Agriculture, & Natural " " - . .
) 3 2

ysical Sciences, Mathematics, & Computer
Sciences

Social Sciences 3 9 13 10 11
Business 0 0 1)

4
Communications, Media, & Public Relations 0 ) 2 '
s
s

Education
Engineering 1 4 5
Health Professions 0 0 1 2 1 1
Social Service Professions 0 0 3 s
Other disciplines 1 3 3 5 4 5
Total 32 100 55 100 87 100
DAappters No 0 0 3 5
Yes 34 100 52 95 6 97
discipline as
appointment? Total 34 100 55 100 89 100

4. Item wording: Survey items are in the same order and wording as they appear on the instrument.

5. Response options: Response options are listed just as they appear on the instrument.

6. Count and column percentage (%): The Count column contains the number of faculty who selected the corresponding response
option. The column percentage represents the percentage of faculty selecting the corresponding response option.
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Lower Division Upper Division Total
Response Options Count % Count % Count %
11. What is the general academic DAapptcol Arts & Humanities 7 37 0 0 7 20
::)s:;[i)rl]ltr::e([)]your Eieoslgl?ri;:! Sciences, Agriculture, & Natural 2 1 3 19 5 14
Z:i);s[:zzls Sciences, Mathematics, & Computer 5 %6 2 13 7 20
Social Sciences 2 11 1 6 3 9
Business 0 0 4 25 4 11
Communications, Media, & Public Relations 0 0 1 6 1 3
Education 2 11 1 6 3 9
Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0
Health Professions 0 0 1 6 1 3
Social Service Professions 1 5 3 19 4 11
Other disciplines 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 19 100 16 100 35 100
12a. Is your selected course DAapptcrs No 1 5 0 0 1 3
se')cti'on. in the same academic Yes 18 95 16 100 34 97
discipline as your
appointment? Total 19 100 16 100 35 100
12b. If #12ais No: What is the DAcrscol Arts & Humanities 1 100 0 0 1 100
g?r;,f)rjrl s:IZ cii::jiccglsrlp"ne EL(;I;)L?ris: Sciences, Agriculture, & Natural 0 0 0 0 0 0
section?
2:?3:22'5 Sciences, Mathematics, & Computer 0 0 0 0 0 0
Social Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0
Business 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communications, Media, & Public Relations 0 0 0 0 0 0
Education 0 0 0 0 0 0
Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0
Health Professions 0 0 0 0 0 0
Social Service Professions 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other disciplines 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1 100 0 0 1 100
31. Estimate the total number of ugstudents 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
undergraduate students you 1.25 0 0 1 7 1 3
have taught during the current
school year., 26-50 1 6 0 0 1 3
51-75 1 6 2 14 3 10
76-100 0 0 3 21 3 10
101-125 1 6 0 0 1 3
126-150 3 18 3 21 6 19
151-200 2 12 2 14 4 13
201-300 4 24 3 21 7 23
More than 300 students 5 29 0 0 5 16
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
32.  Enter the total number of ugersnum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
undergraduate courses you 1 0 0 1 7 1 3
have taught or are scheduled
to teach during the current 2 0 0 1 7 1 3
school year. 3 0 0 2 14 2 6
4 5 29 5 36 10 32
5 1 6 0 0 1 3
6 1 6 1 7 2 6
7 2 12 1 7 3 10
8 3 18 2 14 5 16
9 or more courses 5 29 1 7 6 19
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
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Lower Division Upper Division Total
Response Options Count % Count % Count %
33.  Enter the total number of gradcrsnum 0 13 76 9 64 22 71
graduate courses you have 1 2 12 1 7 3 10
taught or are scheduled to
teach during the current 2 0 0 2 14 2 6
school year. 3 0 0 1 7 1 3
4 or more courses 2 12 1 7 3 10
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
34.  During this academic term, ffulltime Part-time 0 0 0 0 0 0
does your institution consider Full-time 17 100 14 100 31 100
you to be employed full-time
or part-time? Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
35.  Does your institution adjunct No 15 88 14 100 29 94
consider you to be an adjunct Yes 2 12 0 0 2 6
faculty member?
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
36. Do you hold an admin No 15 88 13 93 28 90
administrative position? Yes 2 12 1 7 3 10
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
37.  Which of the following best rank18 Professor 3 18 5 36 8 26
dest_:ribes your academic rank Associate Professor 4 24 3 21 7 23
ortitle? Assistant Professor 5 29 5 36 10 32
Instructor 3 18 0 0 3 10
Senior or Master Lecturer 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lecturer 2 12 1 7 3 10
Clinical Professor 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clinical Associate Professor 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clinical Assistant Professor 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clinical Instructor 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clinical Lecturer 0 0 0 0 0 0
Senior Research Professor or Scientist 0 0 0 0 0 0
Associate Research Professor or Scientist 0 0 0 0 0 0
Assistant Research Professor or Scientist 0 0 0 0 0 0
Research Instructor 0 0 0 0 0 0
Professor of Practice, Professional Practice,
or Artist in Residence 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus faculty 0 0 0 0 0 0
Visiting faculty 0 0 0 0 0 0
Graduate Teaching Assistant 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
38.  What is your current tenure tenure No tenure system at this institution 0 0 0 0 0 0
status? tl:s; ;)enst;:tt;i track, but this institution has a 5 3 1 . 6 20
On tenure track but not tenured 3 19 5 36 8 27
Tenured 8 50 8 57 16 53
Total 16 100 14 100 30 100
39.  Number of years teaching at yrsteachcol 4 or less 2 12 3 21 16
any college or university 5.9 3 18 1 7 4 13
10-19 5 29 2 14 23
20-29 5 29 5 36 10 32
30 or more 2 12 3 21 5 16
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
40. Do you hold a terminal terminal Yes, in the field that | teach 12 71 11 79 23 74
degree (the highest degree Yes, in a different field 2 12 1 7 3 10
awarded)?
No 3 18 2 14 5 16
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
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N
Lower Division Upper Division Total
Response Options Count % Count % Count %
41.  Are you currently working degreeprog No 13 76 14 100 27 87
towards a degree? Yes 4 24 0 0 4 13
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
42.  What is the highest degree degreel8 Doctoral degree 12 71 13 93 25 81
you have earmned? Master's degree 5 29 1 7 6 19
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
43. Age fagecat 34 or younger 1 6 1 8 2 7
35-44 5 29 1 8 6 21
45-54 2 12 1 8 3 10
55-64 5 29 6 50 11 38
65 or older 4 24 3 25 7 24
Total 17 100 12 100 29 100
44.  What is your gender identity? fgenderid Man 10 59 9 64 19 61
Woman 7 41 5 36 12 39
Another gender identity 0 0 0 0 0 0
| prefer not to respond 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
45.  Are you a U.S. citizen or uscitizen No 1 6 0 0 1 3
permanent resident? Yes 16 9 14 100 30 97
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
46.  What is your racial or ethnic fre_amind American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0 0 0 0 0
identification? fre_asian Asian 2 12 4 29 6 19
(Select all that apply.) fre_black Black or African American 11 65 9 64 20 65
fre_latino Hispanic or Latino 0 0 0 0 0 0
fre_pacific Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 0 0
fre_white White 3 18 1 7 4 13
fre_other Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
fre_pnr I prefer not to respond 1 6 0 0 1 3
Racial/ethnic identification fre_all American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0 0 0 0 0
based on selections above Asian 2 12 4 29 6 19
where each faculty member is . .
represented only once. Black or African American 11 65 9 64 20 65
Hispanic or Latino 0 0 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 0 0
White 3 18 1 7 4 13
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
Multiracial 0 0 0 0 0 0
| prefer not to respond 1 6 0 0 1 3
Total 17 100 14 100 31 100
47.  Which of the following best fsexorient17 Straight (heterosexual) 15 88 12 92 27 90
describes your sexual Bisexual 0 0 0 0 0 0
orientation?
Gay 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lesbian 0 0 0 0 0 0
Queer 0 0 0 0 0 0
Questioning or unsure 0 0 0 0 0 0
Another sexual orientation 0 0 0 0 0 0
| prefer not to respond 2 12 1 8 3 10
Total 17 100 13 100 30 100
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